

Maharashtra Metro Rail Corporation Limited
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
Nagpur Metro Rail Project - Phase 2

19 March 2024

Corrigendum-1

Name of Work: Design and Construction of Elevated Metro Viaduct of length 17.624 km between Ch.21256.814 to Ch.38881.7 including Railway spans of length 79m & 100m and 6-lane Double-Decker Road bridge/flyover of length 1.027km on National Highway between Ch. 22873.8 to Ch. 23900.777 as well as a 6-lane Vehicular Underpass (VUP) from Ch. 25755.211 to 26895.211 for a total length of 1.14.km in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2

Tender No: N2-008/C-02/2023

Following Modifications in the Bid Provisions shall apply:

Reference	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
NIT Name of Work	Design and Construction of Elevated Metro Viaduct of length 17.624 km between Ch.21256.814 to Ch.38881.7 including Railway spans of length 79m & 100m and 6-lane Double-Decker Road bridge/flyover of length 1.027km on National Highway between Ch. 22873.8 to Ch. 23900.777 as well as a 6-lane Vehicular Underpass (VUP) from Ch. 25755.211 to 26895.211 for a total length of 1.14.km in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2	Design and Construction of Elevated Metro Viaduct of length 17.624 km between Ch.21256.814 to Ch.38881.7 including Railway spans of length 79m & 100m and a 6-lane Double decker portion with Vehicular Underpass (VUP) from Ch. 25755.211 to 26895.211 for a total length of 1.14km in Reach-1A of NMRP Phase-2.
NIT Approximate Cost	INR: 1073 Crores (INR One Thousand Seventy Three Crores Only)	INR: 945 Crores (INR Nine Hundred Forty Five Crores Only)
NIT Document on Sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 19/03/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 07/05/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. On 10/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 30/05/2024 from https://mahatenders.gov.in
NIT Pre-Bid Meeting	At 11.00 hrs. on 09/04/2024 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro.	At 11.00 hrs. on 25/04/2024 at the office of ED/Procurement, Maha-Metro.
NIT Bid Security (EMD)	The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 5.37 Crores (Five Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Only) shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.	The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 4.73 Crores (Four Crores Seventy Three Lakhs Only) shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.
NIT Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission from 16.00 Hrs. on 23/04/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 07/05/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in	Online submission from 16.00 Hrs. on 16/05/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on Dt. 30/05/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in
NIT Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On Dt. 07/05/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.	On Dt. 30/05/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur - 440010.
NIT Last date of EMD/Bid Security to reach to Mahametro	14-May-2024	06-Jun-2024



19/03/2024
Executive Director(Procurement)
Maha-Metro